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District I - o ' State of New Mexico o ’ Form C-144
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 . Energy Minerals and Natural Resources ~July 21, 2008
District “ - Dcpartmem For temporary pits, close(l -loop sytems, and below-grade
1301 W, Grand Ave  Arlcsia, NM 88210 - - il Cons_éfvation Division = tanks, submit to the appropriate: NMOCD District Office.
“District 1l : ~ -1220 South St. Francis Dr. - _ : ,
© 1000 Rio Brazos Rd Azlcc NM 87410 o - Santa Fe, NM 87505 . For permanent pits and exceptions submit to the Santa e
: . - Environmental Burcau office and provide a.copy to the

Disit V. . ' S ate NMOCD District Offi

1220 8. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 ’ - appropriate sstriet Dce.

9/ XS/ Pit, Closed-Loop System Below—Grade Tank, or

Proposed Alternative Method Permit or Closure Plan Application A

Type of action: X{Permit of a pit, closed—loc))s stem, befdwi rade tank, or proposed alternative method
yp p p sy g prop
DClosure ofa plt closed -loop system, below-grdde lank or proposcd alternative method

DMOleCdtlon to an exisling permit

DClosure plan‘only submitted for an existing pcrmltted or non-permitted p1t closcd loop system
below- grade tank, or proposed alternative method - :

Instructions: Please submit one application (Form C-144) per individual pit, closed-loop vystem, below-grade tank or alternative request

Please be advised that approval of this request doés not relieve the operator of lability should operations result in pollution of surface water, ground water or the

environment. Nor does approval relieve the operator of its responsibility to comply with any other applicable governmental authority's rules, regulations or ordinances.

Operator: Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company, LP .- o ' OGRID#: 14538

Address: . TO Box 4289, F;irmington, NM 87499 -

Fécilit); or well nzuﬁc: " Pistol Pete Com 2

API Numbcr: ’ ' 30-045«_. & 35 2 ] \ ‘ OCD Pcrmi Number: )
U/L or Qu/Qtr: ~ C(NE/NW)  Section: 22 ’l'(')wnship: 28N Rahge: W County San luan
Center.of Proposed Design:  Latitude: 36.6527944 °N Longitude: 107.99487 °W NAD: -1927.|983

. |Surface Owner:- _ Federal I:] St'lte D Private DTrlbal Trust or Indian Allolmcnt

_[XLeit: Subscetion For G of 19.15.17.11 NMAC
Temporary: .Dnllmg DWorkover

DPermancnt DI mergency DCaVItatlon r_—IP&A

) l.,lncd DUn]lnLd Liner type:  Thickness 20 mil - ~ LLDPE D HDPE D PVCD Other -

Slring-Reinforced . ’ .

Liner Seams; , Welded Factory D Other Volume: 7700 bbbl Dimensions L. 120" xW 55 xD 12
3

D Closed-loop System: ~ ‘Subscction H of 19.15. l7 11 NMAC Lot

lypg ol Opcratlon. Dl’&A [:IDnllmg anew wcll DWorkovcr or Drlllmg (Applles to a(.llvmes which require prior approval of a pcnmt or
o ' notice of intent)

D Drying Pad I:I Above Ground Slt,cl Tanks [:l Haul- oil Bins DOlher )
I:‘ l med |:] Unlined _ Liner type: Thickness mil DLLDPE I:]lrlbl’li '
Lmer Suams DWeldcd D Fa(.lory DOthcr .

» DSccondary céniaihmenl with leak detection Visible sidewalls, ii_ncr, 6-inch lift and aulbmatic overflow shut—dﬂ‘

4
: ‘Below-grade tank:  Subscction 10f 19.15.17.11 NMAC § CE’VED %
- Volume: 7 max 120 " bbl Typé of fluid: Produced Water 8 mﬁf{mm E;
Tgnk_Conslructi’on material: . _ Metal % oiL CONS DN D’ST 3 Q)’::/
S, '

1O Visible sidewalls and liner [] ~ visible sidewailsonly [ ]other ' C ‘ %“ \1‘01' :
| Liner'Type: - Thickness - 45 ©_ mil DHDPE [Irve  [x]other  LLDPE o bzeetl =

s o :
- [] Alternative Method:

_ Submittal of an exception request is required. Exceptions must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau office for consideration of approval.

Form C-IZM_ ' o - © ' Qil Conservation Division .. . . ~ Page I of5
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6

Fencing: Subsection D of 19.15.17.1 1 NMAC (App/ics to permunent pi/, temporary pits, and bd{)w-grude tanks)

Chain llnk SiX fcet in heu,hl two strands of barbed wire at top (Required lfloculed within 1000 feet ufa permanent le\ulcnce w,/m()l hospital, institution or church)

DFour foot height, four strands of barbed wire evenly spaced between one and four feet

EAltcrnatc. Please specily 4 hogwire fence with a single strand of barbed wire on top.

Vc(tinO'm Subsection E of 19.15.17.11 NMAC (Applies 0 per munenlprls undpcrmanenl ()pen top lan/(\)

. _Screen [:l Netting D Other

|:| Monthly inspections ({f netting or screening is not physically feasible)

Signs:  Subsection C of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

|:| 12" X 24", 2" lettering, providing Operatot’s name, site location, and emergency telephone numbers

Signcd in compliance with 19.15.3.103 NMAC

Administrative Approvals and Exceptions: ~

Justifications and/or demonslrulions of equivaléncy arc required. Please refer to 19.15.17 NMAC for guidance.

Please check a box if one or more of the follvwmg is requested, if not leave blank:

(Fencing/BGT Liner)

DExccplion(s): Requests must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau oftice for consideration of approval.

HAdmmlstratlw approval(s): quucﬂs must be submitted to the approprmte division district of the Santa Fe anxronmc.nlal Bureau office for consideration of approval

10

Sltmg Criteria (rcgdrdmgr permlttmg[ 19.15.17.10 NMAC

Iiistructions: The applicant must demonstrate compliance for each siting criteria below in the nppi:catlon Recommemlnnons of acceptable
source material are provided below. Requests regarding changes to certain siting criteria may require administrative approval from the
appropriate district office or may be considered an exception which must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental Bureau Officeé for
consideration of approval. Applicant must attach justification for request. “Please refer to 19.15.17.10 NMAC for guidance. .Siting eriteria
does not apply to drying pads or above grmlc-tﬂnkﬁ associated with a closed-loop system.

Ground water is less than 50 feet below the bottom of thc tcmpomry pit, permanent plt or below- “grade tank.
- NM Oihcc of the State Engincer - iWATERY “database search; USGS; Data obtaincd from nearby wulls

Within. 300 feet of a continuously flowing watelcoursc, or 200 feet of any othel water coursu, Iakcbed smkhole, or playa lake

-."(measured from the ordinary high-water mark).-

- Topoomphlc map; VlSll'lI inspection (certification) of the proposed site -

Wlthm 300 feet from a ptrmanent residence, school hospital, mstltutlon, or church in c“stcnce at tlu time of Inltldl

apphcdtlon. : o
(Applies fo temporary, emergency, or cawlatron pits and below-grade Ianks)

- Visual mspcctlon (certification) of the proposed site; Aerial photo; Satellite image
Within 1000 feet from a permanent residence, school,'hospital, in.stitution, or church in existence at the timé of initial ;}ppiiCutién.
(Applied to permanent pits) .
- Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site; Acrial photo; Satellite image . ’ . C -

Within 500 horizonal feet of a private, domestic fresh water well or spring that less than five houscholds use for domestic or stock watering
purposes, of within 1000 horizontal fect of any other fresh water well or spring, in existence at the time of initial application.

- NM Office of the State Enginecr - iWATERS database search; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site.
Within incorpo‘rated municipal boundaries or wilhin a defined municipal fresh.water well field covered under a municipal ordinance
adopted pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 3-27-3, as amended

- Written-confirmation or verification from the mumupalllv Written approval obtdxm.d from the mumcnpahty
Within 500 feet of a wetland. '

. US Tish and Wildlife Wetland Identification map; lopographlc mdp, Visual mspectlon (ccrtnhcatnon) of the proposcd site

Within the arca overlying a subsu rface’ mine. ' : -
- Written confirmation or verification or map from the NM EMNRD Mining.and Mineral Division

Within an unstable area. .
- Engincering measures mcorporated into the- design; ‘NM Burc,au of Gwlogy & Mlm.l’dl Rusourccs USGS NM Gcologlcal
bocmty "Topographic map

Within a 100-year floodplain - . . ) ) L
© - FEMA map .o . ) : . . T e

X{No

Form C-144 o o _Oil Conservation Division . © Page2of5




A

R
Temporary Pits, Emergency Pits and Below-grade Tanks Permit Appllc.ltlon Attachment Chcckllst Subsection B of 19.15.17.9 NMAC
Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the application. Please indicate, by a check mark in thé box, that the documents’ are atlached.

I-Iydrogeologlc chort (Below-grade Tanks) - based upon-the requirements of Paragraph (4) of Subsection B of 19. 15.17.9 NMAC

Hydrogeologic Data (lcmpor"lry and l"mergcncy Pits) - based upon the requirements of Paragraph (2) of Subscction B.of 19.15.17.9
. Siting Criteria Compliance DCmOllSll‘dlIOHS “bascd upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17. 10 NMAC

. Deswn Plan - bascd upon thé appropriate requirements of 19:15. 17.11 NMAC '

‘ . Operating and Maintenance Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.12 NMAC

.Closure Plan {Pleasc complete Boxes 14 throu(’h 18, if applicable) - based upon the appropriaté réquirements of Sllbsectlon Cof
T19.15.17.9 NMAC dnd 19.15.17.13 NM/\C

DPILVIOUSI)’ Approved DCSI n (attach copy of design) - APL - or Permit

12

Closed-loop Systems Permit A pnhcatwn Attachment Checklist: Subsection B of 19. 15 17.9 NMAC

~Insiruetions: Eacliof the following items must be attached to the application. Please indicate, by a check mark in thehox, that the documents are attuched,
Geologic and Hydrogeologic Data (only for on-site closure) - based upon the requirements of Paragraph (3) of Subscction B of 19.15.17.9

i D Siting Critcria Compliarice Demonstrations (only for on-site closure) - based upon the appropriate requiremen{s of 19. 15.17.10 NMAC
D Design Plan ~-based upon the appropriate réquirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC
i |:| Operatirig and Maintenance Plan - based upon the appropriate requiréments of 19.15.17.12 NMAC

D Closure Plan (Please complete Boxes 14 through I8, if applicable) - bmcd upon 1hu appropriale requirements of&ubsecllon C ol 19 15 17.9
NMAC and 19.15.17.13 NMAC

DDDDDDDDDDDDDDD

D Prcvnously Approved Design’ (at(aeh copy of design) APl )
|:| Previously Approved Operating and Maintenance Plan API
. 13 - . e =

Permanent Plts l’ermlt Application Chcckhst Subscction B of 19.15.17.9 NMAC

Instructions: Each of the following items must be attuched fto the application. Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, Ilml lee (locumellt.\ are atmclxell

E] Hydrogeologic Report - based upon the rcquxrcments of quagx aph (1) of Subsection B of 19.15.17.9 NMAC
Siting Criteria Comphanw Dcmonslmllons bascd upon the approprmle requirements of 19, 15.17.10 NMAC
Climatological Factors Assessment
Certificd Engineering Design Plans ~based ujon the approprial¢ requirements of 19. 15 17.11 NMAC
Dike Protection and Striictural Integrity Design: based upon the appropriate requircments of 19. 15.17.11 NMAC
Leak Detection Design - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC
Liner Specifications and Compatibility Assessment - based upon the appropriate requircments of 19.15.17.11 NMAC
Quality:- Conlrol/Quallty Assurance Construcuon and Installation Plan
Operating and Maintenance Plan - based upon the appropriatc requircments of 19 15 17.12- NMAC
-Frecboard and Overtopping Prevention Plan - based upon the appropriate ruquxremmls of 19.15.17.11 NMAC . .
Nuisance or Hazardous Odors, including H2S; Prevention Plain
Emergency Response_Plan
Oil Field Waste Stream Characterization
Monitoring'and.lnSpc’cliOn Plan”
Erosion Control Plan

Closure Plan - based upon the Appropnatc requirements of Subsection C of 19.15.17.9 NMAC and 19.15.17.13 NMAC

4 ' :
Proposed Closure: 19.15.17.13 NMAC
Instructions: Please complete the applicable boxes, Boxes 14 through 18, in regards to the propmetl closure plun.

Type: . X|Drilling DWorkoyc_r Dme_rgemy DCavntatlon DP&A DPermancm Pit .Bclow-gmde lank DClosed Ioop Systcm
|:|Alte1:im‘tive .
Proposed Closurc Method: Wasté Excavation and Removal _ (Below-Grade Tank) B
Dwa’ste Removal (Closed-loop systems onliy)
On—silc Closure Method (only for temporary pits and closed-loop systems)
.In placc, Burial I:IOn site Trench
DAllematwe C[osurc Method (Fxccptlons must be submitted to the Santa Fe Environmental- Burcau for considcration)..

s -

" Waste Excavation and Rcmov.«ll Closure Plan Checklist: (19.15.17.13 NMAC) lnstmctwns Each 0flhefollowmg items must be attached to the closure plan.

Please indicate, by a check mark in the box, that the documents are aftached.
Protocols and Procedurcs - bascd tipon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.13 NMAC .
. [X| Confirmation Sampling Plan (if applicable) - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection F of 19.15.17.13 NMAC - ) -
- Disposal l‘dullly Name and Permit Number (for llqmds drilling fluids and drill cuttings) »
. [X] Soil Backfill and Cover Design Specifications - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subscctlon Hof 19.15.17.13 NMAC

Rc-vcgctatlon Plan - based upon. the appropriate requirements of Subscction [ of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

. Sltc RCL]dllldll()ll Plan - bdsed upon the appropriate requirements of Subscction G of 19.15.17.13 NM/\C

Form C-144 o Oil Conservation Division . - Page 3 of 5




16 ) )
Waste Removat Closure For Closed-loop Systems That Utilize Above Ground Steel Tanks or Haul-off Bins Only: (19.15.17.13.D NMAC)
Instructions: Please identify the facility or ﬁl(.l/llIL‘\ Jor the zlr\pmal of Irqmzls drilling fluids and drill cuttings. Use attachment if more than two

Jacilitics are required. ) : : . I e
Dgs;)osal Facility Name: ) ' ) Disposal Facility Permit #:
Di.sposal Facility Name: Disposal Facility Permit #:

Will any of the proposed closed-loop system opcrat]ons and associated aulwntlcs accur on or in areas that will not be used for future service and
D Yes (li yes, pleasc provide the mlormauon D No

Requuul ' for unpanlul areas which will not he used for future sérvice and npcml/onv
D Soil Back{ill aund Cover Design Specification - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection H of 19.15. 17 13 NMAC
D Re-vegelation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection 1 of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

D Site Reclamation Plan - based upon the appropraite requirements of Subsection G of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

17
Siting Criteria (Regarding on-site closure mcthods unly I9 15.17.10 NMAC
Instructions: Each siting criteria IL’(]IIIIL’\ a demonstration of compliance in the closure plan. Recommendations of acceptable source material are provided below. Requem regar (/lm: changes to
certain siting crileria may require adnmmlruln ¢ approval from the appropriate district office or may be considered an exception swhich must he submitted 1o the Santa Fe Environmental Burean
office for L‘onsulcrarm/z of approval. /u\nfwlu)m andior demonstrations of equivalency are required. I’Ieasc nfer 019.15.17.10 NMACf)r guidance.

Ground water is less than 50 feet below the bottom of the buried waste. : L DYCS
- NM Oﬂme of the State Engineer - iWATERS database search; USGS: Data obtainéd from nealby wells . DN/A

Groun(l water 1s between 50 and 100 feet below lhe bottom of the buried waste ' DYCS
- NM Office of the State Engineer - IWATERS database search; USGS; Data oblamul from nearby wells ) I:] N/A

Ground water is more than 100 feet below the bottom of the buried waste. o . ‘ Yes DNO
- NM Office oflhc State Engincer - iWATERS database séé'r{:h‘ USGS; Data obtained from nearby wells ’ . I:] N/A

Within 300 feet of a continuously flowing watercourse, or 200 fect of any other significant walercourse or lakebed, smkholc or playa lake DYes

(measured from the ordinary high-water mark).
- Topographic map; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site

"Within 300 fect from a permancnt residence, school, I-mspilul, inslituﬁon, or church in existence al the time of initig] application. - |:| Yes No
- Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site; Aerial photo; satellite image
o DYes

Within 500 horizontal feet of a private, domestic fresh water well or spring that less than five households use for domestic.or stock watering
purposes, or within 1000 horizontal f{ee of any other fresh water well or spring, in existence at the tim¢ of the-initial application.
- NM Office of the State Engincer - iWATERS database; Visual inspection (certification) of the proposed site

Within incorporated municipal boundaries or within a defined municipal fresh water well field covered under a municipal ordinance adopted D Yes
pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 3-27-3, as amended. -

- Wiitten confirmation or verification from the municipality; Wnlten approv‘xl obtained from the municipality

Wllhm 500°fect of a wetland ' ’ ‘ ' I:]Yes h No

= US Fish and Wildlife Wetland Identification map; Topographic map; Visual inspection (CCIHde[lOI]) of the proposed site

Within the arca ovcrlymg a subsurface mine. P - : DYCS
< Written conliramtion or verification or map from tht, NM EMNRD- -Mining and Mineral Division ' T
Within an unstable arca. : ) . DYes No

- Engineering measures 1m0rp0mted into the design; NM Burcau of Gcology & Mineral Rcsourcw USGS; NM Geological Society;
Topographic map

Within a 100-year ﬂoodp_lain; ‘ : : o : » DYes

- FEMA map

18
On-Site Closure l’ldn Checklist: (19.15.17.13 NMAC) Instructions: Each of the following items must bee attaclle(l to the dasure plmt Please indicate,
bya check mark in the bo; x, that the documents are attached. '

Smng Criteria Comphan(.c Demonstmtlons based upon the appropnate rcqulrcments of 19.15.17. IO NMAC

Proof of Surface Owner Notice - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection F of 19.15.17.13 NMAC '

Construction/Design Plan of Burial Trench (if applicable) based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC

Construction/Design Plan of Temporary Pit (for in place burial of a drying pad) - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.11 NMAC
Protocols and Procedures - based upon the appropriate requirements of 19.15.17.13 NMAC '

Confirmation Sampling Plan (if-applicable) - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection F of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

Waste Material Sampling Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection F of 19.15.17.13 NMAC .

Disposal Facility Name and Permit Number (forliquids, drilling fluids and drill cuttings or in case on-site closure standards cannot be ach1cvcd)
Soil Cover Design - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection H of 19.15.17.13 NMAC ‘
" Re-vegetation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection 1 of 19.15. 17.13 NMAC

EEEHEDHD'DHE

Site Reclamation Plan - based upon the appropriate requirements of Subsection G of 19.15.17.13 NMAC

- Form C-144 y O1l Conservation Division ’ Page 4 of 5




19
Operator ADDIlCdthn Certification:
l hereby certify that the mfornnnon submitted with this apphcauon is true, accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

N_dme (Print): =~ ~ Jamie Goodwin Title: . .. Reg,ulatory Technician.
Signature: ¢ X ()\fm ) (:q OO0 O/ Wi ‘N Date: - / ) / 5 / [O
c-mail address: Jamie.L.Goodiwn@conocophillips.com Telephone: 505-326- 9784
20 ‘ . _ » o
OCD Approval: @fermn Appllcatlon (mcludmg closure plan) Closurc Plan (only) D_QCD Conditions (see attachment) :
;OCI) Representative Signature: —M %/é Approval Date: tQ /’ 7// O
Title: o Eudive /5 e OCD Permit Number:
21

Closure Report (required within 60 days of closure complctlon) Subsection K of 19.15.17.13 NMAC
Instructions: Operators are required to obtain an approved closure plan prior tv implementing any closure acfivities and submitiing the closure report. The closure
repoft is-required to be submitted to the division within 60 days of the completion-of the closure activities. Please do not complete this section of the form wntil an

approved closure plan has been obtained and the closure activities have been completed.

D Closure Completion Date:

.22 .
Closure Method:

I:] Waste Excavalion and Removal |:|On site Closure Melhod DAhcrnativchlosurc Method DWnstc Removal (Closed-loop systems only)

l:] {f different from approved plan please explain.

23 ) - . L.
Closure Report Regarding Waste Removal Closure For Closed-loop Systems ‘That Utilize Above Ground Steel Tanks or Haul-off Bins Only: -
Instructions: Please identify the fncrltty or facilities for where the hqmds, drilling fluids and drill cuttings were disposed.- Use attachment if more than two fau[mes
were utilized. . - . .
Disposal Facility Name ] B Disposal Facility Permit Number:-

Disposal Facility Name: ‘Disposal Facility Permit Number:

Were the closed-loop system operations and associated activitics performed on or in areas that will not -be used for futurc service and (;p'e'artions?.
|:| Yes (I yes, please demonstrate complilance to the items below) DNO

Required for impacted areas which will not be used for ﬁ{llll‘; service and operations:

[:I Site Reclamation (Pholo Documentation)

D Soil Backfilling and Cover Installation

D Re-vegetation -Applicm_ion Rates and _Scc_ding'Téchni(mc

24 . .
Closure Report Attachment Checklist: Instructions: Each of the following items must be attached to the closure report. Please indicate, by « check mark in
the box, that the documents are attached.

Proof of Closure Notice (surface owner and division)
Proof of Deed Notice (required for on-site closure)

e o o

Plot Plan (for on-sitc closures and temporary pits)
Confirmation Sampling Analytical Results (if applicable)
‘Waste Material Sampling Analytical Results (if zlpyﬁiicnblc)

‘ Disposéll Facility Name and Permit Number

t

Soil Backfilling and Cover Installation . . .

Re-vegcetation Application Rates and Seeding Technique o T i

Site Reclamation (Photo Documentation).. ) ) .
Oun-site Closure Location:  Latitude: Longitude: k NAD D 1927 I:] 1983

s

- Operator Closure Certification: ’ . . ’ ) -

L hereby certify that the mfmmalwn and attachments subm/llcd with this closure report is ture, accurate and complete (o the best of my knnwlulge tmd bL/Icf [ also certify that
lhc clmme compl/es with all appllcable closure reqlurmnenl\ and u)ndllmns specified in Ihe approvezl closure plan.

| Name (Print): . } ' Title:
'Sighaturc: T ) Date:
" e-mail address: ' o . oo o Telephone:
e e

Form C-144 =~ 3 “Oil Conservation Division "~ Page5of3



New Mexico Office of the State Engmeer

Wa‘&@r @@Iumn/AV@mg@ Depth ‘&@ Water

sl Im #r 'ans Dremtibis.

“No records found.

PLSS Search:

Section(s): 16, 15, 14,21, Township:28N Range: 11W
22, 23,28, 27, . |
26

The data is furnished by the NMOSE/ISC and is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no warranties,
expressed or implied, concerning the accuracy, completeness, reliability, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of the data.

 10/5/10 10:13 AM A Page 1 of 1 _ - WATER COLUMN/ AVERAGE.
e : : : ' - DEPTH TO WATER
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} CORROSION comRm Co.

P.0.BOX 179 — PHONE 334-6361
AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410

2/20/%
Drilling Log (Attach Hereto). [ Completion Date / 0 :f /

Ui

Well Name - é Location
@ AO / See. 22 TogAd) Boad
Type & Size Bit Used Work Order No.
&3
Anode Hole Depth " | Total Drilling Rig Time - Total Lbs. Coka Used Lost Circulation Mat'l Used No. Sacks Mud Used
=22sls) /S ‘ DO =

Anode Depth | } |

i | 1
o 260 1, 2% 1, 234/',. 200 oy 200 luy /70
I

| |
:#1 /y@ :#s /70 las /é@ 1#10/25~
Anode Output (Amps) 5 | I
#1 ..Di ]#2 ‘4/7 1#3 6/-5—— lvu 4/64 | #5 ‘5'/:#6 5/ I[4375/4’ :#a é t#s 5"/ |#10 j/
| "
] |
| |
| !
|

Anode Depth | | | |
| |

#1 1#19 [#20
| |
| {

| . l I | l
#11 | #12 [ #13 1#14 L#18 | #16
Anode Output (Amps) } | | |

| | | ) |
#11 |#12 [#13 |#14 | #18 #16 |#17 #18 #19 [#20

Total Circuit Resistance | | No. 8 C.P, Cable Used . No. 2 C.P. Cable Used

Volts //' 7 :Amps 22 4 Sl :Ohms & 6-—:? 2/ y?\(
odaaZL%'/( oo
eﬁ SO 4 maﬂ & 7/%/ ,Q—z/Z% 5 ﬂﬂ/ 1,272 (%M@
./
= % c’zb&/f%

#17

Remarks:

All Construction Completed

(Signature)

GROUND BED LAYOUT SKETCH

Z

}\;,‘/H

san luan repro Form 300-3



#y az?’;o& £ c"'—’*j’i""f

Budl' ceau No. 42-R356.4.
Appmn“t.t éxpires-12-31-60.

B,

U:m*i;a ?a

[T

U.'S LAND Ormcn N

‘ UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR:
] :

] | |

i

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

i
}

| LOG OF OIL OR GAS WELL

LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY

B D, *zgas;.aé}_?:;z“ 1Qland; Texas

Company ...t reéfe‘m Ecréi, Ince Addiéss-
Lessor or Tract . thios Field - “;%ngg}; Poak- Sta.te lfiow Mexi o

Well No. __._L___ Sec. .22 T. | 285R. . 11¥Meridian .. .. 1B San Juan

Location . 790'ft. T\f:%of ——.--BLine and ___3-_41@[{%{%&;‘ ~

The information given her ethh is a complete and correct Tecord of* the well and all work done thereon
3o far as can l‘be determined from all available records. - Ongmal signed by T“ A Dugan-

Elevation ___.__.__

(Derrick floor relative to sen lavel)

. ' Slgned _____
Date ey Ty 1960 E T Tygle, UonSRILIDG mngIReST
The Gummary on this page 1s for the condltmn' of the well at above date. ,
Commenced dnlhng 210 19 e (f,i} Finished drilling. b=7 , 19.. %0
. . oI on Gas; . SANDS. OR.ZONES.. -
! : (Denote gas by Q)i
R ' G No. 4, from <t L b0 T

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS
’ ‘No. 3 from_ . U 7 Y

CASING RECORD’

N L i B e ! Perforated” .
size Welzht Threads.per Ameunt !und of shoe. | Cut and pulled from Purpose

casing per !’oqt- inch

From—
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Sit'ing Criteria Compliance Demonstration & Hydro Geologic Analysis

AT.he Pistol Pete Com 2 is not located irr an- urlstable area. .VThe 1ocation is not over a mirle .
~and is‘ not bn the side of a hill as indicated on the'Mines Mills and Quérries‘Map and -
Topographrc Map. . The locatlon of the excavated pit matenal wrll not be located w1th1n
3007 of any continuously ﬂowmg watercourse or 200” from any Gther watercourse as
1ndrcated on the Topographrc Map. The location is not within a 1_00-yea_r_ floodplain area
" as indicated on the FEMA Map. The Cathodic well data from .the Ohio 1 has an elevation
of 5628’ and groundwater depth ot 100°. The subject well has an elevation of 5641° N
_ which is greater than the Ohio 1, theretore the groundwater depth is greater than 113,
There are no iWATERS data points located in the area as indicated on'the TOPO Map.
_The hydro geologic analysis indicates the-groundwater depth and the Nacimiento

formation will create a stable area for this new location. '



| 'nydrbgeological Report fof Nacimiento Formation Pistol Pete Coink?

Regional Geological context:

The Nacimiento Formation'is of Paleocene age (Baltz, 1967, p. 35). It crops out in‘a broad band
inside the southern and western _margins of the central basin and in a narrow band along the west
face of the Nacimiento Uphft The Nacimiento is a nonresistant unit and typically erodes to low,
rounded. hills or forms badland topography

The Nacimiento Formation occurs in approximately only the southern two-thirds of the San Juan
Basin where it conformably overlies and intertongues with the Ojo Alamo Sandstone (Fassett,

~1974, p. 229). The Nacimiento Formation grades laterally into the main part of the Animas

Formation (Fassett and Hinds, 1971, p. 34); thus, in this area, the two formations occupy the
‘same stratigraphic interval,
Strata of the Nacimiento Formation were dep0s1ted in lakebeds in the central basin area with
- lesser deposition in stream channels (Brimhall, 1973, p. 201). In general, the Nacimiento consists
of drab, interbedded black and gray shale with discontinuous, white, medium- to very coarse
grained arkosic sandstone (Stone e al., 1983, p.30). Stone et al. indicated that the formation may
contain more sandstone than commonly reported because some investigators assume the slope-
forming strata in the unit area shales, whereas in many placesthe strata actually are poorly
consolidatéd sandstones. Total thickness of the Nacimiento Formation ranges from about 500 to
- 1,300 feet. The unit generally thlckens from the basin margins toward the basin center (Steven et
al ; 1974). The sandstone dep051ts within the Nacimiento Formation are much thinner than the
total thickness of the formation because their environment of deposition was localized stream
channels (Brimhall, 1973, p. 201). The thickness of the combined San Jose, Animas, and
‘Nacimiento Formations ranges from 500 to more than 3.500 feet.-

_Hydraulic Properties:

. Reported well yields for 53 wells completed in either the Animas or Nacimiento Formations-
range from 2 to 90 gallons per minute and the median yield is 7.5 gallons per minute. The
primary use of water from Nacimiento and Animas Formations is domestic and livestock
supplies. There are no known aquifer tests for the Animas or Nacimiento Formations, but
specific capacities reported for six wells range from 0. 24 to 2.30 gallons per mmute per foot of .
drawdown (Levings et al., 1990).

The Animas and Nacimiento Formations are in many ways hydrolog1ca11y 51m11ar to the San Jose

Formation because sands in both units produce approximately the same quantitiés of water.
However, the greater percentage of fine materials in the Animas and Nacimiento Formations
may restrict downward vertical leakage to the Ojo Alamo Sandstone or Kirtland Shale. The
poerly cemented fine material is highly erodible, forms a badland terrain, and supports only
spotty vegetation. These conditions are more conductive to runoff than retention of precipitation.

References:-
Baltz, E.H., 1967 Stratlgraphy and regmnal tectonic 1mpllcat10ns of part of Upper
Cretaceous rocks east-central San Juan Basin, New Mexico: USGS Professional Paper



552, 101.p. -

-Brimhall, R.M., 1973, Ground- water hydrology of Tertiary rocks of the San Juan Basin,
New Mexico, in Fassett, J.E., ed., Cretaceous and Tertiary rocks of the Southern
Colorado Plateau: Four Corners Geologlcal Society Memoir, p. 197-207.

Fassett, J.E., 1974, Cretaceous and Tertiary rocks of the eastern San Juan Basin; New
Mexico and Colorado, in Guidebook of Ghost Ranch, central-northern New Mexico:
New Mexico Geological Society, osth Field Conference, p. 225-230. :
Fassett, J.E., and Hinds, J.S., 1971, Geology and fuel resources of the Fruitland
Formation and Kirtland Shale of the San Juan Basin, New Mexico and Colorado USGS
Professional Paper 676, 76 p. .

" Levings, G.W., Craigg, S.d., Dam, W.L., Kernodle JM. , and Thorn, C.R., 1990,

Hydrogeology ot the San Jose, Nacimiento, and Animas F ormations in the San Juan

structural basin, New Mexico, Colorado, Arlzona and Utah USGS Hydrologlc

Investigations Atlas HA-720-A, 2 sheets.

" Stone, W.J., Lyford, F.P., Frenzel, P.F. M1zell N.H., and Padgett, E.T, 1983,

Hydrogeology and water resources of San Juan Basm New Mexico: New Mexico Bureau

of Mines and Mineral Resources, Hydrologic Report 6.



Goodwin, Jamie L

. To: " 'Mark_Kelly@blm.gov’

Subject: : Surface Owner Notification_Pistol Pete Com 2
" Mark,

The subject well (Plstol Pete Com 2) will have a temporary pit’ that will be closed on- s:te Please let me know if you have
any questions or concerns.

Thanks,

" Jamie Goodwin

ConocoPhillips

 505-326-9784 N |
‘]amie.L.Goodwin@conobophillips.com



DISTRICT I State of New Mexico Form C-102
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, N.M. 88240 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised October 12. 2005
DISTRICT I . o
Submit to Appropriate District Office
ool Srend fvemue, drteria, ML BoEI0 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION State Lease — 4 Copies
1000 Ri 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Fee Le - 3 Copi
o Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM. 87410 Santa Fe. N.M. 87505 ee lLease pies
DISTRICT IV '

1220 8. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM. 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

*Pool Code

J AMENDED REPORT

?Pool Name

FRUITLAND COAL / PICTURED CLIFFS

' APl Number

‘Property Code *Property Neme “Well Number
PISTOL PETE COM 2
TOGRID No. #0perator Name ° Elevation
BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS COMPANY LP 564I
' Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line | Feet from the East/West line { County
C 22 28N | I W 812 NORTH 1561 WEST SAN JUAN
"Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line | Feet from the East/West line | County

% Dedicated Acres 4 Consolidation Code | !*Order No.

320.00 (W/2) FC
160 (NW/4) PC

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
___OR A NON_STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

" Joint or Infill

~26L0.26' &

LAT: 3£65279LL° N
LLONG: 107.9948700° W
NAD 83

LAT: 36°39.16728' N
LONG: {07°59.65483"' W

B T hereby certify that the information conicined herein is
true and complats fo the best of my knowledge and beliof,
d| and that this organization either owns a working inlersst
|| or unleased mineral inferest in the land including the

9| proposed bottom Aola location or has o right to drill this
il wsll at this location pursuani fo a coniract with an

1| owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to o

Bl voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling ordar
\| Aoretofors entersd by the division

USA NM-020499

j Signature Date

B Printed Name

2055 kh'

BEAR!NGS & DISTANCES SHOWN
ARE REFERENCED TO THE
NEW MEXICO COORDINATE
SYSTEM, WEST ZONE, NAD 83.

£638.28"

S 89°56°Z1I" W

18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I horeby certify that the well location shown on this plat

i|was plotted from fisld notes of actual surveys made by me
or under my and that the same is true and

camcttolhcbnto[nwbcklf

LN 0C06'41T E ]
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BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL ¢ GAS COMPANY LP

PISTOL PETE COM 2 - 812'FNL ¢ | 561" FWL

SECTION 22, T-28-N, R-1 1-W, N.M.P.M., SAN JUAN COUNTY, N.M.
GROUND ELEVATION: 564 |- DATE: MARCH 23, 2010

ELEVATION
A-A’

5650

5640

5630

5620

5650

5640

5630

5620

5650

5640

5630

5620

]II

50" - HORIZONTAL
"= 20" - VERTICAL

NOTES:

| .) CONTRACTOR SHOULD CONTACT "ONE-CALL" FOR LOCATION OF ANY MARKED
OR UNMARKED BURIED PIPELINES OR CABLES ON WELLPAD AND/OR ACCESS
ROAD AT LEAST TWO (2) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

2.) UNITED FIELD SERVICES, INC. 1S5 NOT LIABLE FOR UNDERGROUND UTILITIES -

OR PIPELINES.

SURVEYED: 3/23/10

REV.

DATE:

APP, BY M.W.L.

DRAWN BY:

H.S.

DATE DRAWN: 3/25/10

FILE NAME: 9597C01

UNITED
FIELD SERVICES INC.

P.0. BOX 3651

OFFICE:

FARMINGTON, NM 87499

(505)334-0408




Burlmgton Resources Oil & Gas Company, LP
San Juan Basin
Maintenance and Operating Plan

“In accordance with Rule 19.15.17 the following information describes the operation and
‘maintenance of temporary pits on Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company, LP (BR) locations.
This'is BR’s standard procedure for all temporary pits. A separate plan will be submitted for any
temporary pit which does not conform to this plan.

General Plan:

1. BRwill operate and maintain a temporary pit to contain liquids and solids and maintain the
' integrity of the liner and liner system to prevent contamlnatlon of fresh water and protect '

‘publlc health’ and environment.

2. BR will conserve drilling fluids by transferrlng Ilqurds to p|ts ahead of the rigs whenever
possible. All-other drilling fluids will be disposed at Basin Disposal inc., permit # NM-01-005.

3. BR will not discharge or store any hazardous waste in any temporary p|t ,

4. If any pit liner's integrity is compromised, or if any penetration of the liner occurs above the
liquid’s surface, then BR shall notify the Aztec Division office by phone or email within 48

_ hours of the discovery and repair the damage or replace the liner.

5. If a leak develops below. the liquid’s level, BR shall remove all liquids above the damaged
liner within 48 hours and repair the damage or replace the liner. BR shall notify the Aztec
Division office by Vphone or email within 48 hours of the discovery for leaks less than 25
barrels. BR shall notify the Aztec Division office as required pursuant to Subsection B of
19.15.3.116 NMAC shall be reported within twenty-four (24) hours of discovery of leaks -

- greater than 25 barrels. In addition, immediate verbal notification pursuant to Subsection B,
Paragraph (1), and Subparagraph (d) of 19.156.3.116 NMAC shall be reported to the dlvrsron s
Environmental Buredu Chief. -

6. The liner shall be protected from any fluid force or mechanlcal  damage through the use of

' mud pit slides, or a manifold system.

7. The-pit shall be protected from run-off by Constructlng and maintaining diversion dltches
around the location or around the perimeter ofthe pit in some cases.

8. BR shall immediately remove any visible layer of oil from the surface of the temporary p|t
after cessation of a dnllmg or workover operation. Oil absorbent booms will be utilized to
contain and remove oil from the pit's surface An oil absorbent boom will stored on-site until
closure of pit.

9. Only fluids generated durlng the drilling or workover process may be discharged into a
temporary pit.

10. BR will maintain the temporary pit free of miscellaneous solid waste or debris.

11. During drilling operations, BR will inspect the temporary pit at least once daily to ensure
-compliance with this-plan.. Inspections will be logged in the IADC reports. BR will file this log
with the Aztec Division office upon closure of the pit.

12. After drilling operations, BR will inspect the temporary pit weekly so long as liquids remain in
the temporary pit. A log of the inspections will be stored at BR’s office electronically and will
be filed with the Aztec Division office upon closure of the pit.

13. BR shall maintain at least two feet of freeboard for a temporary pit.

14. BR shall remove all free liquids from a temporary pit W|th|n 30 days from the date the
operator releases the drilling rig.

15. BR shall remove all free liquids from a cavitation pit within 48 hours after completmg
cavitation. BR may request additional time to remove liquids from the Aztec Division office if
it is not feasible to remove liquids within 48 hours.



Burlmgton Resources Oil & Gas Company, LP
: ' San Juan Basin
Closure Plan

In accordance with Rule 19.15.17.12 NMAC the following information describes the closure
requirements of temporary pits on Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company, LP (BR) locations. This is
BR's standard procedure for all temporary pits. A separate plan will be submitted for any temporary pit
WhICh does not conform to thls plan

- All closure activities will include proper ,doournentation and be available for review upon request and
will be submitted to OCD within 60 days of closure of pit closure. Closure report will be filed on C-144
and.incorporate the following: :

Detalls on Capping and Covenng where apphcable
‘Plot Plan (Pit Diagram)- v

Inspection Reports

Sampling Results

C-105 :

Copy of Deed Notrce will be frled with County Clerk

© 06 0o o © 6

‘General Plan:

All free standing liquids will be removed at the start of the pir closure process from the p‘it and

.disposed of in a division—approved facility or recycle, reuse or reclaim the liquids in a manner
_that the appropriate division district office approves. The facilities to be used will be Basin

Disposal (Permit #NM-01-005) and Envirotech Land Farm (Permit #NM-01-011).
The preferred method of closure for all temporary pits will be on-site burial,-assuming that all ~*
the criteria listed in sub-section (B) of 19.15.17.13 are met.

The surface owner shall be notified of BR’s closing of the temporary pit prior to closure as per
the approved closure plan via certified mail, return receipt requested.

- ‘Within 6 months of the Rig Off status occurring BR will ensure that temporary pits are closed,

re-contoured, and reseeded.’

" Notice of CIosure will be given prior to closure to the Aztec Division office between 72 hours

and one week via email, or verbally. The notification of closure will include the following:
i. Operators name
ii. “Location by Unit Letter, Section, Township, and Range. Well name and AP}
"~ number.

. Llner of temporary pit shall be removed above “mud level” after stabilization. Removal of liner
" will consist of manually or mechamcally cutting liner at mud level and removing all remaining

liner. Care will be taken to remove “All” of the liner i.e., edges of liner entrenched or buried.
All excessive liner will be disposed of at the San Juan County Landfill located on CR 3100.
Pit contents shall be mixed with non-waste containing, earthen material in order to achieve

-the solidification process. The solidification process will be accomplished using a combination
of natural drylng and mechanically mixing. Pit contents will be mixed with non-waste, earthen

material to a consistency that is deemed a safe and stable. The mixing ratio shall not exceed
3 parts clean soil to 1 part pit contents.

" Afive point composrte sample will be taken of the pit using sampling tools and all samples

tested per Subsection B of 19.15.17.13(B)(1)(b). In the event that the criteria are not met, all
cofitents will be handled per Subparagraph (a) of Paragraph (1) of Subsection B of
19.15.17.13 i.e. Drgandhaul o o .

Components - Tests Method - Limit (mg/Kg) |
Benzene | . EPA SW-846 8021B or 8260B 0.2
_BTEX" - EPA SW-846 8021B or 8260B. .50

TPH - EPA SW-846 418.1 2500

" GRO/DRO | EPA SW-846 8015M . - 500

Chlorides -~ EPA300.1 . |- (1000y599Q



9. Upon completlon of solldlflcatlon and testing standards being passed the pit area will be
‘ backfilled with compacted, non-waste containing, earthen material. A minimum of four feet.of
“cover shall be achieved and the cover shall include one foot of suitable material to establish
vegetation at the site, or the background thickness of topsoil, whichever is greater. If
standard testing fails BR will dig and haul all contents pursuant to 19:15.17.13.i.a. After
doing such,.confirmation sampling will be conducted to ensure a release has not occurred.

10. During the stabilization process if the liner is ripped by equipment the Aztec OCD office will

. be notified within 48 hours and the liner will be repaired if possible. If the Ilner can not be
repaired then all contents will ‘be excavated and removed.

11. Dig and Haul Material will be transported to the Envirotech Land Farm Iocated 16 mlles south
of Bloomfield on Angel Peak Road, CR 7175. Permit # NM010011

12. Re-contouring of location will match fit, shape, line, form and texture of the surrounding. Re-
shaping will include drainage control, prevent ponding, and prevent erosion. Natural
drainages will be unimpeded and water bars and/or silt traps will be place in areas where

-needed to prevent erosion on a large scale. Final re-contour shall have a uniform appearance
with smooth surface, fitting the natural landscape.

13. Notification will be sent to-OCD when the reclaimed area is seeded.

14. BR shall seed the disturbed areas the first growing season after the operator closes the pit.
Seeding. will be accomplished via drilling on the contour whenever practical or by other
division-approved methods. BLM stlpulated seed mixes will used on federal lands.

~ Vegetative cover will equal 70% of the native perennial vegetative cover (un-impacted)
consisting of at least three native plant species, including at least one grass, but not including
noxious weeds, and maintain that cover through two successive growing seasons. Repeat
seeding or planting will be continued until successful vegetative growth occurs.

"Type ' Variety or PLS/A
Cultivator
Western wheatgrass - Arriba 3.0
Indian ricegrass Paloma or 3.0
: Rimrock L

Slender wheatgrass San Luis : 2.0
- Crested wheatgrass -~ Hy-crest 3.0
_Bottlebrush Squirreltail Unknown = 2.0
Four-wing Saltbrush - Delar 25

, Spécies shall be planted in pounds of pure Iivé seed per acre:
Present Pure Live Seed (PLS) = Purity X Germination/100
Two lots of seed can be compared on the basis of PLS as follows:

-Source No. One (poor quality) Source No. two {(better quality)
Purity 50 percent Purity 80 percent

* Germination 40 percent Germination 63 percent
Percent PLS 20 percent . PercentPLS 50 percent
5 Ib. bulk seed required to make 2 Ib. bulk seed required to make
11b. PLS S _ 11b. PLS

"15. The temiporary pit will be located with a steel marker, no less than four inches in diameter,
cemented in a hole three feet deep in the center of the onsite burial upon the abandonment of
all the wells on the pad. The marker will be flush with the ground to allow access of the
active well pad and for safety concerns. The marker will include a threaded collar to be used
for future abandonment. The top of the marker will contain a welded-steel 12" square plate
that indicates the onsite burial of the temporary pit. The plate will be easily removable and a
four foot tall riser will be threaded into the top of the collar marker and welded around the
base with the operator’s information at the time of all wells on the pad are abandoned. The
operator’s information will include the following: Operator Name, Lease Name, Well Name
and number, Unit Number, Section, Townsh|p, Range and an indicator that the marker i IS an
onS|te burial location.



Burllngton Resources Oil & Gas Company, LP
-San Juan Basin
Below Grade Tank Design and Constructlon

In accordance with NMAC 19. 15.17 the following information describes the design and -
construction of below grade tanks on Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company, LP-
(BR) locations. This is BR’s standard procedure for all below grade tanks (BGT). A -

separate plan will be submitted for any BGT which does not conform to this plan.

. General Plan:

e

- as shown on design drawing and specification sheet.

BR will design and construct a prdperly sized and approvéd BGT which will -

* contain liquids and should prevent contammatlon of fresh water to protect the -

public health and envxronment

BR signage will comply with 19. 15.3.103 NMAC when BR is the operator. If BR

-is not the operator it will comply with 19.15.17.11NMAC. BR mcludes

Emergency Contact information on all S|gnage

BR has approval to use alternat_lve fencmg that provides better protection. BR

constructs fencing around the BGT using 4 foot hog wire fencing topped with two
strands of barbed wire, or with a pipe top rail. A six foot chain link fence topped
with three strands of barbed wire will be use if the well location is within 1000 feet -
of permanent residence, school, hospital, institution or church. BR ensures that
all gates associated with the fence are closed and locked when responsible '

personnel are not onsite.

BR will construct a screened, expanded metal coverihg,‘ on the top of the BGT.

BR shall ensure that a below-grade tank is constructed of materials resistant to
the below-grade tank’s particular contents and resistant to damage from sunlight

The BR below-grade tank system shall have a properly constructed foUndation
consisting of a level base free of rocks, debris, sharp edges or irregularities to

- prevent punctures, cracks or indentations of the liner or tank bottom as shown on -
- design drawing.

BR shall operate and install the below-grade tank to prevent the collection of
surface water run-on. BR has built in shut off devices that do not allow a below--
grade tank to overflow. BR constructs berms and corrugated retaining walls at
least 6” above ground to keep from surface water run-on entering the below
grade tank as shown .on the design plan.

BR'wiH consfruct and use a below-gféde tank th'ét_ does not have double walls.
The below-grade tank’s side walls will be open for visual inspection for leaks, the

‘below-grade tank’s bottom is elevated a minimum of six inches above the

underlying ground surface and the below-grade tank is underiain with a
geomembrane liner to divert leaked hqu:d to a location that can be vssually

- inspected.
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9.

BR has equipped the below-grade tanks with the ability to detect high level in the
tank and provide alarm notification and shutdown process streams. info the tank.
Once high level is detected RTU logic closes the inlet separator sales valve and
does-not permit vent valve to open. This shutdown of the sales valve and
gagging of the vent valves prevents any hydrocarbon process streams from
entering the pit tank once a high level is detected. Furthermore, an electronic
page is sent to the BR MSO for that well site and to the designated contract
“Water-Hauling” Company indicating a high level and that action must be taken to
address this alarm. The environmental drain line from BR’s compressor skid

= :ynder normal operating conditions is in the open position. The environmental

drain line is in place to capture any collected rain water or spilled lubricants from

© our cCompressor skids. The swab drain line is a manually operated drain and by
~ normal operating procedures is in the closed position. The tank drain line is also

10.

a manually operated drain and during normal opera’nons itisin the c!osed
position.

The geomembrane liner consists of a 45-mil flexible LLDPE material
manufactured by Raven Industries as J45BB. This product is a four layer ,
reinforced laminated containing no adhesives. The outer layers consist of a high

‘strength polyethylene film manufactured using virgin grade resins and stabilizers

for UV resistance in exposed applications. The J45BB is reinforced with 1300

- denier (minimum) fri-directional scrim reinforcement.” It exceeds ASTMD3083

1.

standard by 10%. J45BB has a warranty for 20 years from Raven Industries and
is attached. It is typically used in Brine Pond, Oilfield Pit liner and other industrial
applications. The manufacture specific sheet is attached and the design
attached dlsplays the proper installation of the lmer

The general specn‘;catlon for design and construcnon are attached in the BR
document.
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3> ENVIROMENTAL DRAIN LINE
FROM COMPRESSOR SKID -

A o
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Min.Roll |- Typical Roll Min. Roll Typical Rall " Min. Rolt Typical Rolt
. Averages Averages Averages Averages Averages Averages
‘  Black/Black ‘  Black/Black Black/Black
ASTMD 5199 |- 27mil |  30mil 2mil | 9%ml | 40mi 45 roil
' 1260s | . 1401bs 1511bs | 1681bs 189 lbs 210 lbs
ASTMD 5261 | 4544y | (20.16) (21.74) (24.19) (27.21) (30.24)
*FExtrusion laminated with encapsulated tri-directional scrim reinforcemant
ASTM D 413 16 Ibs 20 tbs 191bs | 241bs 25 ibs 31 1bs
ASTMD 7003 | SBIFMD | 110EMD | 90IfMD | 1131bfMD | 110MfMD | 138 1bf MD
631bfDD | 791bfDD | 70I(DD | 871bfDD | 841bFDD |.1051bfDD
S50MD | 750MD 550MD | 750 MD 550 MD 750 MD
ASTMODT7003 | sgopp | 75000 55000 | 750DD | 55000 | v500D
. § 20MD 33 MD 20 MD 30 MD 20 MD 36 MD
ASTMD7003 | 95D 33 DD 20 DD 300 | 200D | 36DD
ASTMD5ga4 | 75IDIMD | 97I6fMD § 750bfMD | 1041bFMD | 100fMD | 117 IbfMD

75 1bF DD 90 Ibf DD 75 bf DD 92 bt DD 100Ibf DD | 118 1bf DD

ASTM D 7004 180 1bfMD | 218 IbIMD 180 bfMD | 2221bfMD § 220 IbiMD } 257 ibf MD

1801bfDD | 210bfDD | 180MfDD | 2231DD | 2201bfDD | 268 Ibf DD’

e R A
ASTM D 1204 <t | <05 <t | <05 <1 <0.5
ASTMD 4833 | 5o |  64lbf B5If | - 83Ibf 80 It 99 Ibf
180° F 180°F | 180°F 180° F 180°F | 180°F
70°F -70°F -70°F T0°F 70°F 70 F

. MD = Magchine Direction
‘DD = Diagonal Diractions - ’ Note: Minimum Roll Averages are set to take into account product varability in addition to
R testing variabilily between laboratoties.,

*Dimensional Stability Maximum Value

**DURA-SKRIM J30B8, J36BB & J45BB are a foyr layer reinforced laminate containing no.
adhesives. The outer layers consist of a high strength polysthylene film manufactured using
virgin-grade resins and stabilizers for UV resistance in exposed applications. DURA-SKRIM
J30BB, J36BB & J4SBB are reinforced with a 1300 denier {minimum) tri-directional scrim
remforcement

Note: RAVEN JNDUSTR!ES MAKES NO WARRANTIES AS TO THE FITNESS FOR A S8PECIFIC USE OR MERCHANTABJL!TY OF
PRODUCTS REFERRED TO, no guarantee of sausfaczory resufls from reliance upon contained information or recommandatsons and
dssclaims all kabmty far resultmg loss or damage

Sioux Falls, South Dakota . P.O. Box 5107
Sioux Falls, 8D 57117-5107
(605) 335-0174

. {605) 331-0333 FAX

INDUSTRIES : . : 800-635-3456
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RAVEN INDUSTRIES INC.
EXPOSED GEOMEMBRANE LIMITED WARRANTY

Raven Industries Inc. warrants Dura-Skiim J30BB, J36BB, and J45BB to be free from manufacturing defects and to be able to

. withstand normal exposure to sunfight for a period of 20 years from the date of sale for normal use in approved applications in the
U.S and Canada, excluding Hawail. This warranty is effective for products sold and-shipped from January 1, 2008 to December
34, 2008, These dates will be updated prior to December 31, 2008.

This Limited Warranty does not include damages or defects in the Raven geomembrane resulting from acts of God, casualty or
catastrophe including but not limited to: earthquakes, floods, piercing hail, or tornadoes. The term “normal use” as used herein

| does not include, ameng other things improper handling during transportation, unloading, storage or installation, the exposure of
Raven geomembranes to harmful chemicals, atypical atmospheric conditions, abuse of Raven geomembranes by machinery,
equipment or people; improper site preparation or covering materials, excessive pressures or stresses from any source or improper
application or installation. Raven geomembrane material warranty is intended for commercial use only and is not in effect for the
‘consumer as defined in the Magnuson Moss Warranty or any similar federal, state, or local statues The parties expressly agree
that the sale hereunder is for commercial or industrial use only. .

"Should defects or premature loss of use WIthln the scope of the above Limited Warranty occur, Raven Industries Inc. will, at its
option, repair or replace the Raven geomembrane on a pro-rata basis at the then current price in such manner as to charge the
.| Purchaser/User only for that pertion of the warranted life which has elapsed since purchase of the material. Raven Industries Inc.
_[.will have the right to inspect and determine the cause of any alleged defect in the Raven geomembrane and {o take appropriate
1-steps torepair or replace the Raven geomembrane if a defect exists which is covered under this warranty. This Limited Warranty
extends only fo Raven's geomembrane, and does not extend fo the instaliation service of third parties nor does it extend to

materials furnished or installed by others in connection wilh the intended use of the Raven geomembranes. - :

Any claim for any alleged breach of this warranty must be made in wrltlng, by certified mail, to the General Manager of Engineered
Films Division of Raven Industries inc. within ten (10) days of becoming aware of the alleged defect. Should the required notice not
be given, the defect and all warranties are waived by the Purchaser, and Purchaser shall not have any rights under this warranty.
Raven Industries Inc. shall not be obligated to perform repairs or replacements under this warranty unless and unti the area to be
repaired or replaced is clean, dry, and unencumbered. This includes, but is not limited to, the area made avaitable for repair andfor
replacement of Raven geomembrane to be free from all water, dirt, sludge, residuals and liquids of any kind. If after inspection it is
determined that there is no claim under this Limited Warranty, Purchaser shall reimburse Raven Industries Inc. for its costs
associated with the site inspection. '

In the event the exclusive remedy provided herein fails in its essential purpose, and in that event only, the Purchaser shall be
entitled to a return of the purchase price for so much of the material as Raven Industries Inc. determines to have violated the
warranty provided herein. Raven Industries Inc. shall not be liable for direct, indirect, special, consequential or incidental damages
resulting from a breach of this warranty including, but not limited to, damages for loss of production, {ost profits, personal injury or
property damage. Raven Industries Inc. shall not be obligated to reimburse Purchaser for any repairs, replacement, modifications
or alterations made by Purchaser unless Raven Industries Inc. specifically authorized, in writing, said repairs, replacements,

{1 modifications or alteration in advance of them having been made. Raven Industry's liability under this warranty shall in no event
exceed the replacement cost of the material sold to the Purchaser for the particular installation in which it failed.

Raven tndustries Inc. neither assumes nor-authiorizes any person other than the undersigned of Raven Industries Inc. to assume
for it any other or additional liability in connection with the Raven geomembrane made on the basis of the Limited Warranty. The
Limited Warranty on the Raven geomembrane herein is given in lieu of all other possible material warranties, either expressed or
1 implied, and by accepting delivery of the material; Purchaser waives all other possible warranties, except those specifically given.
This Limited Warranty may only be modified by written document mutually executed by Owner and Raven Industries Inc.

Limited Watrranty is extended to the purchaserfowner and is non-transferable and non-assignable; i.e., there are no third-party
beneficiaries to this warranty. - .

Purchaser acknowledges by acceptance that the Limited Warranty grven herein is accepted in preferenoe to any and other possible
materials warranties.

THIS LIMITED WARRANTY SHALL BE GOVERNED BY SOUTH DAKOTA LAW AND VENUE FOR ALL LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IN CONNECTION WITH THIS
LIMITED WARRANTY SHALL BE IN MINNEHAHA COUNTY, SOUTH DAKOTA. RAVEN INDUSTRIES INC. MAKES NO WARRANTY OF ANY. KIND OTHER THAN
- THAT GIVEN ABOVE AND HEREBY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, BOTH EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE. THIS IS THE ONLY WARRANTY THAT APPLIES TO THE MATERIALS REFERRED TO HEREIN AND RAVEN INDUSTRIES INC.
"DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY WARRANTIES GIVEN BY ANY OTHER PERSON OR ENTITY, EITHER WRITTEN OR ORAL.

RAVLN INDUSTRIES’ WARRANTY BECOMES AN OBLIGATION OF RAVEN INDUSTRIES INC. TO PERFORM UNDER THE WARRANTY ONLY. UPON
RECEIPT OF FINAL PAYMFVT AND EXECUTION BY A DULY AUTHORIZED OFFICER OF RAVEN INDUSTRIES INC.




Burhngton Resources Oil & Gas Company, LP
‘ San Juan Basin
Below Grade Tank Maintenance and Operating Plan

In accordance with Rule 19.15.17 the following information describes the operation and-

maintenance of Below Grade Tank (BGT) on Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company,

- LP (BR) locations. This is BR’s standard procedure for all BGT. A separate plan will be
submitted for any BGT Wthh does not conform to this plan.

General Plan

1.

BR will operate and mamtam a BGT to contain liquids and solids and mamtam
the integrity of the liner, liner system and secondary containment system to
prevent contamination of fresh water and protect public health and environment.
BR will accomplish this by performing an inspection en a monthly basis, installing
cathodic protection, and automatlc overflow shutoff devices as seen on the
deszgn plan )

BR W|II not dlscharge into or store any hazardous waste in the BGT.

BR shall operate and install the below-grade tank toyprevent the collection of
surface water run-on. BR has built in shut off devices that do not allow a below-
grade tank to overflow. BR constructs berms and corrugated retaining walls at
least 6" above ground to keep from surface water run-on entering the below

_grade tank as shown on the design plan.

As per 19.17.15.12 Subsection D, Paragraph 3, BR will inspect the below-grade
tank at least monthly reviewing several items which include 1) containment

‘berms adequate and no oil present, 2) tanks had no visible leaks or sign of

corrosion, 3) tank valves, ﬂanges and hatches had no visible leaks and 4) no
evidence of significant spillage of produced liquids. In addition, BR’s multi-skilled
operators (MSQs) are required to visit each well location once per week. If.
detected on either inspection, BR shall remove any visible or measurable layer of

“oil from the fiuid surface of a below-grade tank in an effort to prevent significant

accumulation of oil overtime. The written record of the monthly inspections will
include the items fisted above and will be maintained for five years.

BR shall requireyand méintain a 10" adequate freeboard to prevent ,o'vertopping

.. of the below-grade tank.

If the below grade tank develops a leak, or if any penetration of the pit liner or
below grade tank, occurs below the liquid’s surface, then BR shall remove all
liquid above the damage or leak line within 48 hours. BR shall notify the
appropriate district office. BR shall repair or replace the pitliner or below grade

tank, within 48 hours of discovery. If the below grade tank or pit liner does not

demonstrate integrity, BR shall promptly remove and install a below grade tank
or pit liner that complies with Subsection | of 19.15.17.11 NMAC. BR shali notify
the appropriate district office of a discovery of leaks less than 25 barrels as
required pursuant to Subsection B of 19.15.3.116 NMAC shall be reported within
twenty-four (24) hours of discovery of leaks greater than 25 barrels. in addition,
immediate verbal notification pursuant to Subsection B, Paragraph (1), and
Subparagraph (d) of 19.15.3.116 NMAC shall be reported to the division's .
-Envwonmental Bureau Ch¢ef
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” "Burlingtort Resources Qil & Gas Company, LP
San Juan Basin o
Below Grade Tank Closure Plan

In accordance with Rule 19.15.17.13 NMAC the following information describes the closure
requirements of Below Grade Tanks (BGTs) on Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company, LP
locations hereinafter known as BR locations. This is BR's standard procedure for all BGTs. A
separate plan will be submitted for any BGT which does not conform to this plan.

General Requirements:

1.

BR shall close a below-grade tank within the time periods‘provid‘ed in Subsection A of
19.15.17.13 NMAC. This will include a) below-grade tanks that do not meet the

‘requirements of Paragraphs (1) through (4) of Subsection | of 19.15.17.11 NMAC or is

not included in Paragraph (5) of Subsection | 0 f19.15.17.11 NMAC within five years, if

not rétrofitted to comply with Paragraphs (1) through (4) of Subsection | of 19.15.17.11

NMAC; b) permitted below-grade tanks within 60 days of cessation of the below-grade
tank’s operation., or ¢) an earlier date that the division requires because of imminent
danger to fresh water, public health or the environment. For any closure, BR will file

 the C144 Closure Report as requnred

- BR shall remove liquids and sludge from a below-grade tank prior to implementing a

closure method and shall dispose of the liquids and sludge in a division-approved

facility. The facilities to be used will be Basin Disposal (Permit #NM-01-005) and
Envirotech Land Farm (Permit #NM-01-011). The liner after being cleaned well

(Subsection D, Paragraph 1, Subparagraph (m) of 18.15.9.712 NMAC) will be
dlsposed of at the San Juan County Regional Landfill located on CR 3100.

BR will receive prior approval to remove the below-grade tank and dlspose ofitina
division-approved facility or recycle, reuse, or reclaim it in a manner that the

_ appropriate division district office approves. Documentation of how the below-grade
, tank was disposed of or recycled will be provided in the closure report

lf there is any on-site equrpment associated with a below-grade tank, then BR shall

“remove the equipment, unless the equipment is required for some other purpose.

BR shall test the soils beneath the below-grade tank to determine whether a releasé

~ has occurred. BR shall collect, at a minimum, a five point, composite sample; collect

individual grab samples from any area that is wet, discolored or showing other
evidence of a release; and analyze for BTEX, TPH and chlorides to demonstrate that
the benzene concentration, as determined by EPA SW-846 methods 80218 or
8260B or other EPA method that the division approves, does not exceed 0.2 mg/kg;
total BTEX concentration, as determined by EPA SW-846 methods 80218 or 8260B

_-or other EPA method that the division approves, does not exceed 50 mg/kg; the TPH

concentration, as determined by EPA method 418.1 or other EPA method that the

- _division approves, does not exceed 100 mg/kg; and the chloride concentration, as
~ determined by EPA method 300.1 ar other EPA method that the division approves,
. does not exceed 250 mg/kg, or the background concentration, whichever is greater.

BR shall notify the division of its results on form C-141,

If BR or the division determines that a release has occurred, then BR shall comply
with 19.15.3.116 NMAC and 19.15.1.19 NMAC, as appropriate.

1162009 -



7.

10. A
- surrounding. Re-shaping will include drainage control, prevent ponding, and prevent

11.

If the sampling program demonstrates that a release has not occurred or that any _
release does not exceed the concentrations specified in Paragraph (4) of Subsection
E of 19.15.17.13 NMAC, then BR shall backfill the excavation with compacted, non-
waste containing, earthen material; construct a d|V|5|on prescribed soil cover;
recontour and re- vegetate the site. :

Notice of Closure will be given prior to closure to the Aztec Division office between
72 hours and one week Vfa email or verbally The notification of closure will include
the following:
i. Operator's name
li. Location by Unit Letter, Sectlon Townshlp and Range Well hame
and API number,

The surface owner shall be notified of BR's closing of the below-grade tank prior to
closure as per the approved closure plan via certified mail, return receipt requested.

Re-contouring of location will match fit, shape, line, form and texture of the

erosion. Natural drainages will be unimpeded and water bars and/or silt traps will be
place in areas where needed to prevent erosion on a large scale. Final re-contour
shall have a uniform appearance with smooth surface, fitting the natural landscape.

BR shall seed the disturbed areas the first growing season after the operator closes
the pit. Seeding will be accomplished via drilling on the contour whenever practical
or by other division-approved methods. BLM stipulated seed mixes will used on
federally jurisdicted lands and division-approved seed mixtures (administratively
approved if required) will be utilized on all State or private lands. Vegetative cover
will equal 70% of the native perennial vegetative cover (un-impacted) consisting of at
least three native plant species, including at least one grass, but not including

" noxious weeds, and maintain that cover through two successive growing seasons. If

12,

13.

alternate seed mix is required by the state, private owner or tribe, it will be
implemented with administrative approval if needed. BR will repeat seeding or
planting will be continued until successful vegetative growth occurs.

A minimum of four feet of cover shall be achieved and the cover shall include one
foot of suitable material to establish vegetation at the site, or the background
thickness of topsoil, whichever is greater.

All closure activities will include proper documentation and be available for review
upon request and will be submitted to OCD within 60 days of closure of the below-

grade tank Closure report will be filed on C-144 and incorporate the following:

o Soil Backfilling and Cover Installation

Re-vegetation application rates and seeding techniques
Photo documentation of the site reclamation
Confirmation Sampling Results

Proof of closure notice

o 6 o
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